

Suit No. 10048/16
Ram Bhaj Kapoor Vs. Bhavnish Tulyani & Ors.

16.05.2023

Present: Counsel Sh. A. K. Pandey for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. A. K. Mishra for the defendants no.2 and 3 with defendants no.2 and 3 in person.

An application u/o XVI Rule 1 for filing additional evidence has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

It is stated in the application that the plaintiff wants to examine PW Sh. Naveen Kaushik in the present case as he is the essential witness to prove his case.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that he has no objection if the present application is allowed.

Considering the submissions and as the name of this witness is already mentioned in the list of witnesses, the present application is allowed. Let PW Naveen Kaushik be summoned on filing of PF.

Put up for PE on 17/07/2023. Diet money be paid on the spot.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
16.05.2023