

Civ DJ 10048/16

RAM BHAJ KAPOOR Vs. BHAVNISH TULYANI

29.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Id counsel Sh. Ashish Pandey.

Sh. Dinesh Yadav and Sh. Ashish Vats, Id proxy counsel
for defendant nos.2 & 3.

On the last date of hearing, arguments were heard on the application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff, however, no time left today to go through the record as undersigned was busy in dictating judgment in a contested suit.

Matter be put up on **02.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /29.05.2024